	FILED
STATE OF INDIANA	October 12, 2021 IN THE ELKHART COUNTY SUF ERIOR ^{erior Court 3} CH COURT - GOSHEN
) SS:)	
Unifund CCR Partners Assignee of Palisades Collection, LLC	CASE NUMBER: 20D030711CC411
PLAINTIFF VS. JUAN G GONZALEZ 211 S 28TH ST GOSHEN, IN 46528 DEFENDANT	NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT PROCEEDINGS, SUMMONS AND ORDER TO ANSWER INTERROGATORIES, NOTICE OF HEARING AND INTERROGATORIES
And PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA ATTN: PAYROLL 2 RIVERFRONT PLAZA 12TH FLR NEWARK, NJ 07102 GARNISHEE	
To serve: PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH	AMERICA (Garnishee Defendant)

ATTN: PAYROLL 2 RIVERFRONT PLAZA 12TH FLR NEWARK, NJ 07102

DOCKE

Plaintiff in the above-entitled matter has an unpaid judgment against the judgment defendant, JUAN G GONZALEZ, on which there is now due the sum of \$805.64, plus post judgment interest of \$859.28, costs of \$116.00, for a total unpaid judgment of \$1,780.92.

The garnishee defendant PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA is now ordered to answer under oath the interrogatories set forth below or attached in writing on or before <u>11/05/2021</u>, or, at your option, appear in Court and answer the interrogatories in person at the hearing. Any claim or defense to the proceedings supplemental or garnishment order must be presented at the time and place of the hearing specified herein.

It is further ordered that garnishee defendant, a depository financial institution, is to place a 90-day hold on any deposit accounts in which the judgment defendant, JUAN G GONZALEZ, has an interest, either individually or jointly with another person, pursuant to IC 28-9-4-2, upon receipt of the documents, payment, and process required under subdivisions (1) through (5) of IC 28-9-3-4(b).

To the judgment defendant, JUAN G GONZALEZ, you are ordered to contact Plaintiff's counsel's office by telephone at <u>11:00 AM</u> on <u>11/19/2021</u> for a telephonic hearing. If you the Defendant, believe that you are entitled to a reduction of the Garnishment Order due to financial hardship, you may file a written request to reduce the amount of the garnishment. **If you DO NOT contest the garnishment, attendance to the telephonic hearing is not necessary.**

Please note, that if you, the Defendant, believe that you are entitled to an exemption because the funds in the account at issue include stimulus funds, you may file a written request for an immediate hearing to determine if funds are attributable to a stimulus payment.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

MANNER OF SERVICE

(To be completed by Party preparing Proceedings Supplemental)

MANNER OF SERVICE FOR DEFENDANT(S)

SHERIFF shall serve this Proceedings Supplemental as follows:

____ personal service

<u>X</u> leaving a copy at dwelling or place of employment

CLERK shall serve the Proceedings Supplemental as follows:

____ regular mail

____ certified mail

MANNER OF SERVICE FOR GARNISHEE DEFENDANT

SHERIFF shall serve this Proceedings Supplemental as follows,

____ personal service

____ leaving a copy at dwelling or place of business

CLERK shall serve the Proceedings Supplemental as follows:

____ personal service by attorney

____ private process server,

____ other (describe in particular and note Trial Rule)

<u>X</u> certified mail

OTHER manner of service:

- __attorney to serve
- ___ private process server,
- ____ other (describe in particular and note Trial Rule)

-15) J. Louis Kurtzer (1983

Unifund CCR Partners Assigner of Palisades Collection, LLC PO BOX 42319 CINCINNATI, OH 45242 (513) 264-2922